

NOTICE TO CORONA CITIZENS REGARDING NEW ORDINANCE(S) No. 3317, 3318

On December 16, 2020, the Corona City Council held a Special City Council meeting and adopted Resolution No. 2020-144, reciting the fact of the General Municipal Election held on November 3, 2020 and declaring the results and such other matters as provided by law. The following Ordinances were voted on by the people of the City of Corona:

Ordinance No. 3317 An Ordinance of the City of Corona,

California to amend Chapter 2.08 of the Corona Municipal Code to establish a lifetime limit of three terms for City Council Members pursuant to Government Code Section 36502(b)

Ordinance No. 3318 An Ordinance of the people of the City

of Corona, California, adding Chapter 3.30 to title 3 of the Corona Municipal Code to enact a one-cent (1¢) general transactions and use tax (sales tax) to be administered by the California department of tax and fee

administration

A certified copy of the full text of each ordinance is available in the City Clerk's Office. The City Council meets at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, CA 92882.

Published: December 30, 2020 Sylvia Edwards, City Clerk